
Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com           Page 1 / 6 created on 05.05.2024 21:15:43

From the Tournament-Database of Chess-Results http://chess-results.com
World Blitz Chess Championship 2021 - Women 
Last update 30.12.2021 18:59:01

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
3 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2830 CFR ½ 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
7 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2792 CFR ½ 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1
11 GM Grischuk Alexander 2757 CFR 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1
14 GM Dubov Daniil 2749 CFR 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 ½
22 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2690 CFR 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½
28 GM Sarana Alexey 2672 CFR 1 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0
30 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2663 CFR 1 ½ 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
34 GM Karjakin Sergey 2657 CFR 1 0 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½
37 GM Paravyan David 2656 CFR 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 0
45 GM Dreev Aleksey 2641 CFR 1 1 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
48 GM Zvjaginsev Vadim 2634 CFR 1 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1
51 GM Timofeev Artyom 2628 CFR 0 1 ½ ½ 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 0
53 GM Predke Alexandr 2627 CFR 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
56 GM Sychev Klementy 2615 CFR 1 1 1 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 0 ½
58 GM Matlakov Maxim 2614 CFR 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 0
69 GM Demidov Mikhail 2592 CFR 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
70 GM Sjugirov Sanan 2589 CFR 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
72 IM Vastrukhin Oleg 2588 CFR 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 0
73 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2587 CFR 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 0 0 ½
76 GM Oparin Grigoriy 2580 CFR 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 1
92 GM Najer Evgeniy 2551 CFR ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 ½ 0
95 GM Chigaev Maksim 2546 CFR 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
96 GM Ponkratov Pavel 2546 CFR ½ 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

105 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2532 CFR ½ 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
106 GM Demchenko Anton 2531 CFR 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 1 0 1 1
113 GM Riazantsev Alexander 2520 CFR 1 ½ 1 0 0 ½ ½ 0 1 1 ½
126 IM Murzin Volodar 2481 CFR 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½
146 IM Faizrakhmanov Ramil 2396 CFR 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
162 IM Dudin Gleb 2339 CFR 1 ½ 1 1 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 0
1 GM Lagno Kateryna 2592 CFR 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 1
5 GM Kosteniuk Alexandra 2475 CFR 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
6 GM Gunina Valentina 2452 CFR 1 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 1 1
7 GM Goryachkina Aleksandra 2441 CFR 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 0
10 IM Bodnaruk Anastasia 2406 CFR 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
13 IM Kashlinskaya Alina 2374 CFR ½ 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1
22 IM Maltsevskaya Aleksandra 2312 CFR 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 0
24 IM Shuvalova Polina 2306 CFR 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 0 0 ½ 0



Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com           Page 2 / 6 created on 05.05.2024 21:15:43

36 GM Girya Olga 2262 CFR 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 1
37 WGM Garifullina Leya 2258 CFR 0 1 ½ 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
46 IM Badelka Olga 2188 CFR 1 0 0 ½ 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
48 WGM Strutinskaia Galina 2188 CFR 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 ½
55 IM Bivol Alina 2167 CFR 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
58 WGM Kovanova Baira 2153 CFR 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1
60 WGM Paramzina Anastasya 2149 CFR 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 0
67 IM Ovod Evgenija 2092 CFR 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
71 WFM Yakimova Mariya 2070 CFR 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
72 Nur-Mukhametova Alisa 2065 CFR 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
79 WFM Loskutova Viktoriya 2001 CFR 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
82 WIM Semenova Elena 1954 CFR ½ 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
83 WIM Utiatskaja Irina 1935 CFR 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
84 WIM Smirnova Ekaterina 1925 CFR 0 0 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 1

Player overview for cfr
Results of the last round for cfr

Rd. Bo. No. Name FED Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name FED Rtg
21 2 6 GM Duda Jan-Krzysztof POL 2792 14 1 - 0 14 GM Artemiev Vladislav CFR 2830
21 4 14 GM Dubov Daniil CFR 2749 14 ½ - ½ 13 GM Giri Anish NED 2778
21 5 11 GM Grischuk Alexander CFR 2757 13 ½ - ½ 13 GM Kravtsiv Martyn UKR 2638
21 6 12 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar AZE 2754 13 1 - 0 13 GM Alekseenko Kirill CFR 2663
21 8 22 GM Fedoseev Vladimir CFR 2690 13 ½ - ½ 13 GM Oparin Grigoriy CFR 2580
21 9 28 GM Sarana Alexey CFR 2672 12½ ½ - ½ 12½ GM Nihal Sarin IND 2705
21 10 105 GM Kobalia Mikhail CFR 2532 12½ 1 - 0 12½ GM Gukesh D IND 2506
21 11 10 GM Erigaisi Arjun IND 2765 12 ½ - ½ 12½ GM Dreev Aleksey CFR 2641
21 12 7 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian CFR 2792 12 ½ - ½ 12 GM Salem A.R. Saleh UAE 2642
21 13 26 GM Mamedov Rauf AZE 2686 12 1 - 0 12 GM Matlakov Maxim CFR 2614
21 20 126 IM Murzin Volodar CFR 2481 12 0 - 1 11½ GM Caruana Fabiano USA 2803
21 22 122 GM Donchenko Alexander GER 2494 11½ 1 - 0 11½ GM Karjakin Sergey CFR 2657
21 23 54 GM Amin Bassem EGY 2617 11½ 1 - 0 11½ GM Najer Evgeniy CFR 2551
21 26 113 GM Riazantsev Alexander CFR 2520 11 0 - 1 11 GM Abdusattorov Nodirbek UZB 2686
21 29 99 GM Czarnota Pawel POL 2540 11 0 - 1 11 GM Sjugirov Sanan CFR 2589
21 36 48 GM Zvjaginsev Vadim CFR 2634 10½ 1 - 0 10½ GM Durarbayli Vasif AZE 2599
21 38 51 GM Timofeev Artyom CFR 2628 10½ 1 - 0 10½ GM Gareyev Timur USA 2548
21 39 53 GM Predke Alexandr CFR 2627 10½ 1 - 0 10½ GM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel ARM 2565
21 45 157 GM Theodorou Nikolas GRE 2351 10 ½ - ½ 10 GM Paravyan David CFR 2656
21 53 56 GM Sychev Klementy CFR 2615 9½ 1 - 0 9½ GM Parligras Mircea-Emilian ROU 2469
21 55 146 IM Faizrakhmanov Ramil CFR 2396 9½ ½ - ½ 9½ GM Narayanan.S.L  IND 2570
21 56 127 IM Saraci Nderim KOS 2479 9½ 1 - 0 9½ GM Chigaev Maksim CFR 2546
21 59 72 IM Vastrukhin Oleg CFR 2588 9 0 - 1 9½ IM Mitrabha Guha IND 2370
21 61 96 GM Ponkratov Pavel CFR 2546 9 1 - 0 9 GM Puranik Abhimanyu IND 2437
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21 62 130 GM Kadric Denis BIH 2469 9 0 - 1 9 GM Demchenko Anton CFR 2531
21 65 69 GM Demidov Mikhail CFR 2592 8½ 0 - 1 9 CM Petrovskyi Vadym UKR 2377
21 90 73 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. CFR 2587 4½ 0 not paired
21 91 162 IM Dudin Gleb CFR 2339 4½ 0 not paired
17 2 24 IM Shuvalova Polina CFR 2306 11 1 - 0 11½ GM Koneru Humpy IND 2483
17 3 5 GM Kosteniuk Alexandra CFR 2475 11½ 1 - 0 11 GM Lagno Kateryna CFR 2592
17 4 6 GM Gunina Valentina CFR 2452 11 1 - 0 10½ WGM Mamedjarova Zeinab AZE 2250
17 5 4 GM Stefanova Antoaneta BUL 2477 10½ ½ - ½ 10½ GM Goryachkina Aleksandra CFR 2441
17 6 36 GM Girya Olga CFR 2262 10 1 - 0 10½ IM Vaishali R IND 2313
17 10 10 IM Bodnaruk Anastasia CFR 2406 9½ 1 - 0 9½ WGM Babiy Olga UKR 2179
17 11 34 IM Kulon Klaudia POL 2265 9½ 1 - 0 9½ IM Kashlinskaya Alina CFR 2374
17 13 26 IM Gaponenko Inna UKR 2292 9½ 1 - 0 9½ WGM Kovanova Baira CFR 2153
17 16 20 WGM Berend Elvira LUX 2315 9 ½ - ½ 9 WGM Garifullina Leya CFR 2258
17 18 55 IM Bivol Alina CFR 2167 9 ½ - ½ 9 GM Danielian Elina ARM 2285
17 20 22 IM Maltsevskaya Aleksandra CFR 2312 8½ 1 - 0 8½ WGM Paramzina Anastasya CFR 2149
17 24 79 WFM Loskutova Viktoriya CFR 2001 8½ 0 - 1 8 WGM Balajayeva Khanim AZE 2119
17 26 40 IM Dworakowska Joanna POL 2228 8 0 - 1 8 WIM Semenova Elena CFR 1954
17 27 46 IM Badelka Olga CFR 2188 8 1 - 0 8 WGM Sandu Mihaela ROU 2169
17 28 67 IM Ovod Evgenija CFR 2092 8 ½ - ½ 8 IM Nomin-Erdene Davaademberel MGL 2188
17 37 94 WFM Dylag Emilia POL 1863 7 0 - 1 7 WFM Yakimova Mariya CFR 2070
17 43 93 WFM Wikar Martyna POL 1899 6½ 1 - 0 6½ WIM Smirnova Ekaterina CFR 1925
17 44 96 WFM Rudzinska Michalina POL 1832 6½ 0 - 1 6 Nur-Mukhametova Alisa CFR 2065
17 50 48 WGM Strutinskaia Galina CFR 2188 5½ 1 - 0 1½ Da Silva Cibele Florencio BRA 1412
17 54 83 WIM Utiatskaja Irina CFR 1935 3 0 not paired
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12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Pts. Rk. Group
1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0 14 7 Open
½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 12,5 25 Open
½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 13,5 14 Open
0 1 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 14,5 4 Open
½ 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ 13,5 9 Open
1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 ½ ½ 13 20 Open
1 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 0 13 17 Open
1 1 0 0 ½ 0 1 1 0 0 11,5 52 Open
1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 1 1 0 ½ 10,5 94 Open
1 1 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 13 22 Open
0 0 ½ ½ 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 11,5 56 Open
1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 11,5 61 Open
½ 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 11,5 54 Open
0 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 10,5 87 Open
1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 12 41 Open
0 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 8,5 143 Open
½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 12 48 Open
0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 9 138 Open
0 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,5 174 Open
0 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 0 1 ½ 13,5 10 Open
0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 11,5 60 Open
1 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 9,5 121 Open
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 ½ 1 10 109 Open
½ 0 1 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 1 13,5 15 Open
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 10 111 Open
½ 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 1 0 0 11 67 Open
1 1 0 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0 12 44 Open
1 ½ ½ 0 0 0 1 0 0 ½ 10 101 Open
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,5 173 Open
1 1 1 1 0 0 11 10 Women
1 ½ 1 1 1 1 12,5 2 Women
1 1 0 ½ 0 1 12 3 Women
½ 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 11 8 Women
½ 1 0 1 0 1 10,5 17 Women
0 0 ½ 1 0 0 9,5 29 Women
0 1 1 0 0 1 9,5 31 Women
½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 12 4 Women
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½ ½ 0 1 1 1 11 13 Women
1 1 0 1 ½ ½ 9,5 35 Women
0 1 1 1 ½ 1 9 46 Women
0 0 0 0 0 1 6,5 86 Women
0 1 1 0 0 ½ 9,5 27 Women
1 0 1 0 1 0 9,5 32 Women
1 1 0 1 1 0 8,5 53 Women
1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ 8,5 54 Women
1 1 0 1 0 1 8 67 Women
0 0 1 0 0 1 7 81 Women
0 1 1 ½ 1 0 8,5 52 Women
0 1 1 ½ 0 1 9 41 Women
0 0 0 0 0 0 3 102 Women
1 0 0 ½ 0 0 6,5 87 Women

No.
3
9

47
30
76
20
119
45
44
58
5

34
92
25
70
65
93
87
37
131
85
95
154
138
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106
151

3
1

38
7

21
50
13
58
37
28
60
64
82
54
47
71
84
72
105
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Player details for cfr

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
GM Artemiev Vladislav  2830 CFR Rp:2753 Pts. 14

1 92 GM Najer Evgeniy 2551 CFR 11,5 s ½ 
2 94 GM Volokitin Andrei 2547 UKR 9 w 0 
3 118 GM Yuffa Daniil 2508 ESP 9 s 0 
4 167 FM Lopusiewicz Piotr 2279 POL 8,5 s 1 
5 98 GM Saric Ivan 2543 CRO 10 w 1 
6 96 GM Ponkratov Pavel 2546 CFR 10 w 1 
7 71 GM Tang Andrew 2588 USA 11,5 s 1 
8 58 GM Matlakov Maxim 2614 CFR 12 w 1 
9 43 GM Svane Rasmus 2643 GER 12,5 s 0 
10 84 IM Muradli Mahammad 2571 AZE 12,5 w 1 
11 30 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2663 CFR 13 s 1 
12 82 GM Ivic Velimir 2575 SRB 10 w 1 
13 11 GM Grischuk Alexander 2757 CFR 13,5 s ½ 
14 47 GM Kravtsiv Martyn 2638 UKR 13,5 w ½ 
15 54 GM Amin Bassem 2617 EGY 12,5 s 1 
16 7 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2792 CFR 12,5 w ½ 
17 14 GM Dubov Daniil 2749 CFR 14,5 s ½ 
18 22 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2690 CFR 13,5 w 1 
19 15 GM Aronian Levon 2740 USA 14 s 1 
20 8 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2787 FRA 15 w ½ 
21 6 GM Duda Jan-Krzysztof 2792 POL 15 s 0 

GM Nepomniachtchi Ian  2792 CFR Rp:2721 Pts. 12,5
1 96 GM Ponkratov Pavel 2546 CFR 10 s ½ 
2 98 GM Saric Ivan 2543 CRO 10 w 1 
3 94 GM Volokitin Andrei 2547 UKR 9 s ½ 
4 70 GM Sjugirov Sanan 2589 CFR 12 w 1 
5 121 GM Sanal Vahap 2499 TUR 11 w 1 
6 82 GM Ivic Velimir 2575 SRB 10 s ½ 
7 54 GM Amin Bassem 2617 EGY 12,5 s ½ 
8 43 GM Svane Rasmus 2643 GER 12,5 w ½ 
9 84 IM Muradli Mahammad 2571 AZE 12,5 s ½ 
10 48 GM Zvjaginsev Vadim 2634 CFR 11,5 w 1 
11 28 GM Sarana Alexey 2672 CFR 13 s 1 
12 22 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2690 CFR 13,5 w ½ 
13 47 GM Kravtsiv Martyn 2638 UKR 13,5 s ½ 
14 11 GM Grischuk Alexander 2757 CFR 13,5 w 1 
15 15 GM Aronian Levon 2740 USA 14 w ½ 
16 3 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2830 CFR 14 s ½ 
17 10 GM Erigaisi Arjun 2765 IND 12,5 w ½ 
18 9 GM Giri Anish 2778 NED 13,5 s ½ 
19 133 GM Sindarov Javokhir 2452 UZB 13,5 w 0 
20 1 GM Carlsen Magnus 2892 NOR 13,5 s 0 
21 44 GM Salem A.R. Saleh 2642 UAE 12,5 w ½ 

GM Grischuk Alexander  2757 CFR Rp:2757 Pts. 13,5
1 100 GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2539 POL 10 s 1 
2 74 GM Alonso Rosell Alvar 2580 ESP 10,5 w 1 
3 68 GM Christiansen Johan-Sebastian 2593 NOR 10 s ½ 
4 69 GM Demidov Mikhail 2592 CFR 8,5 w 1 
5 43 GM Svane Rasmus 2643 GER 12,5 w 1 
6 133 GM Sindarov Javokhir 2452 UZB 13,5 s ½ 
7 19 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2707 ARM 13,5 w ½ 
8 15 GM Aronian Levon 2740 USA 14 s 0 
9 55 GM Movsesian Sergei 2615 ARM 11,5 w 1 
10 83 GM Socko Bartosz 2571 POL 10,5 s ½ 
11 36 GM Adly Ahmed 2656 EGY 12,5 w 1 
12 2 GM Nakamura Hikaru 2884 USA 8,5 s ½ 
13 3 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2830 CFR 14 w ½ 
14 7 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2792 CFR 12,5 s 0 
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15 76 GM Oparin Grigoriy 2580 CFR 13,5 w ½ 
16 1 GM Carlsen Magnus 2892 NOR 13,5 w 1 
17 121 GM Sanal Vahap 2499 TUR 11 s ½ 
18 101 GM Sargsyan Shant 2537 ARM 12,5 s 1 
19 9 GM Giri Anish 2778 NED 13,5 w ½ 
20 45 GM Dreev Aleksey 2641 CFR 13 s ½ 
21 47 GM Kravtsiv Martyn 2638 UKR 13,5 w ½ 

GM Dubov Daniil  2749 CFR Rp:2828 Pts. 14,5
1 103 GM Piorun Kacper 2535 POL 10,5 - 0K
2 125 IM Costachi Mihnea 2482 ROU 9,5 s 1 
3 95 GM Chigaev Maksim 2546 CFR 9,5 w 1 
4 74 GM Alonso Rosell Alvar 2580 ESP 10,5 w 1 
5 58 GM Matlakov Maxim 2614 CFR 12 s ½ 
6 69 GM Demidov Mikhail 2592 CFR 8,5 w 1 
7 76 GM Oparin Grigoriy 2580 CFR 13,5 s 1 
8 138 GM Puranik Abhimanyu 2437 IND 9 w 1 
9 47 GM Kravtsiv Martyn 2638 UKR 13,5 s ½ 
10 12 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar 2754 AZE 14 w 1 
11 22 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2690 CFR 13,5 s ½ 
12 15 GM Aronian Levon 2740 USA 14 s 0 
13 2 GM Nakamura Hikaru 2884 USA 8,5 - 1K
14 54 GM Amin Bassem 2617 EGY 12,5 w 1 
15 19 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2707 ARM 13,5 w 1 
16 10 GM Erigaisi Arjun 2765 IND 12,5 s ½ 
17 3 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2830 CFR 14 w ½ 
18 6 GM Duda Jan-Krzysztof 2792 POL 15 s 1 
19 8 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2787 FRA 15 s ½ 
20 4 GM Firouzja Alireza 2810 FRA 15 w 0 
21 9 GM Giri Anish 2778 NED 13,5 w ½ 

GM Fedoseev Vladimir  2690 CFR Rp:2765 Pts. 13,5
1 111 GM Postny Evgeny 2521 ISR 9 w 1 
2 79 GM Harsha Bharathakoti 2576 IND 11 s 1 
3 89 GM Santos Latasa Jaime 2561 ESP 11,5 w ½ 
4 113 GM Riazantsev Alexander 2520 CFR 11 s 1 
5 87 GM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2565 ARM 10,5 w 1 
6 1 GM Carlsen Magnus 2892 NOR 13,5 s 1 
7 12 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar 2754 AZE 14 w ½ 
8 47 GM Kravtsiv Martyn 2638 UKR 13,5 s 1 
9 133 GM Sindarov Javokhir 2452 UZB 13,5 w ½ 
10 15 GM Aronian Levon 2740 USA 14 s 0 
11 14 GM Dubov Daniil 2749 CFR 14,5 w ½ 
12 7 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2792 CFR 12,5 s ½ 
13 9 GM Giri Anish 2778 NED 13,5 w 0 
14 86 GM Van Foreest Jorden 2566 NED 12 s 1 
15 30 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2663 CFR 13 w 1 
16 6 GM Duda Jan-Krzysztof 2792 POL 15 w 0 
17 39 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2655 IRI 12,5 s 1 
18 3 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2830 CFR 14 s 0 
19 63 GM Petrosian Tigran L. 2602 ARM 12 w 1 
20 19 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2707 ARM 13,5 s ½ 
21 76 GM Oparin Grigoriy 2580 CFR 13,5 w ½ 

GM Sarana Alexey  2672 CFR Rp:2656 Pts. 13
1 117 IM Janik Igor 2516 POL 9,5 w 1 
2 85 GM Narayanan.S.L  2570 IND 10 s 1 
3 93 GM Gareyev Timur 2548 USA 10,5 w 1 
4 121 GM Sanal Vahap 2499 TUR 11 s ½ 
5 133 GM Sindarov Javokhir 2452 UZB 13,5 w 0 
6 139 IM Teclaf Pawel 2431 POL 11 s 1 
7 130 GM Kadric Denis 2469 BIH 9 w ½ 
8 55 GM Movsesian Sergei 2615 ARM 11,5 s ½ 
9 138 GM Puranik Abhimanyu 2437 IND 9 w ½ 
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10 107 GM Dvirnyy Danyyil 2531 ITA 10 s 1 
11 7 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2792 CFR 12,5 w 0 
12 76 GM Oparin Grigoriy 2580 CFR 13,5 s 1 
13 84 IM Muradli Mahammad 2571 AZE 12,5 w 1 
14 39 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2655 IRI 12,5 s 0 
15 52 GM Vidit Santosh Gujrathi 2628 IND 13 w 1 
16 19 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2707 ARM 13,5 s 0 
17 101 GM Sargsyan Shant 2537 ARM 12,5 w 0 
18 61 GM Michalik Peter 2605 CZE 10,5 w 1 
19 67 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2594 BUL 12,5 s 1 
20 119 GM Gukesh D 2506 IND 12,5 s ½ 
21 20 GM Nihal Sarin 2705 IND 13 w ½ 

GM Alekseenko Kirill  2663 CFR Rp:2695 Pts. 13
1 119 GM Gukesh D 2506 IND 12,5 w 1 
2 87 GM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2565 ARM 10,5 s ½ 
3 77 GM Mastrovasilis Dimitrios 2577 GRE 12 w 1 
4 133 GM Sindarov Javokhir 2452 UZB 13,5 s 0 
5 105 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2532 CFR 13,5 w 0 
6 93 GM Gareyev Timur 2548 USA 10,5 s 0 
7 108 GM Shoker Samy 2529 EGY 10,5 w 1 
8 90 GM Corrales Jimenez Fidel 2555 USA 10,5 s 1 
9 86 GM Van Foreest Jorden 2566 NED 12 w 1 
10 55 GM Movsesian Sergei 2615 ARM 11,5 s 1 
11 3 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2830 CFR 14 w 0 
12 79 GM Harsha Bharathakoti 2576 IND 11 s 1 
13 82 GM Ivic Velimir 2575 SRB 10 s 1 
14 121 GM Sanal Vahap 2499 TUR 11 w 1 
15 22 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2690 CFR 13,5 s 0 
16 147 GM Asadli Vugar 2386 AZE 12 w 1 
17 54 GM Amin Bassem 2617 EGY 12,5 s 1 
18 1 GM Carlsen Magnus 2892 NOR 13,5 w ½ 
19 19 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2707 ARM 13,5 s 1 
20 6 GM Duda Jan-Krzysztof 2792 POL 15 w 0 
21 12 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar 2754 AZE 14 s 0 

GM Karjakin Sergey  2657 CFR Rp:2608 Pts. 11,5
1 123 GM Bellahcene Bilel 2493 ALG 10 w 1 
2 89 GM Santos Latasa Jaime 2561 ESP 11,5 s 0 
3 111 GM Postny Evgeny 2521 ISR 9 w 0 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr600855.aspx?lan=1
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